
Campus Liaisons 
Chattanooga State  
Dan Zink  
Daniel.Zink@ChattanoogaState.edu 
  
Cleveland State 
Marci Reiter 
mreiter@clevelandstatecc.edu 
 
Columbia State 
Laurie Pewitt 
Lpewitt2@columbiastate.edu 
 
Dyersburg State 
Julie Frazier 
frazier@dscc.edu 
 
Jackson State 
Terri Messer 
tmesser@jscc.edu 
 
Motlow State 
Fred Rascoe 
frascoe@mscc.edu 
 
Nashville State 
Bryan Evans 
bryan.evans@nscc.edu 
 
Northeast State 
Danny Lawson 
dllawson@northeaststate.edu 
 
Pellissippi State 
Sally Lighter 
salighter@pstcc.edu 
 
Roane State 
Mike Farmer 
farmerwm@roanestate.edu 
 
Southwest TN 
LaDonna Young 
lyoung@southwest.tn.edu  
 
Volunteer State 
Rick Parrent 
Rick.Parrent@volstate.edu 
 
Walters State 
Paul Ludwig 
Paul.Ludwig@ws.edu  

 
 

 

 
Future Seminars 
 

Campaign 2020: National 
Conventions Seminar 
Dates TBA 2020 

Students go behind the scenes of 
the Democratic & Republican 
National Conventions, attend 
exclusive events, and work with 
key players and organizations. 
 

Inauguration 2021 Seminar  
Dates TBA 2021 
Students go behind the scenes of 
the Inauguration, engaging with 
media and political experts 
 
Total for program & housing = $2295 
TBR Scholarships Available 
 

For more information visit: 

www.tbr.edu/washingtoncenter 

www.twc.edu/find-program  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
 

2018-2019 

Academic 

Internships 

and Seminars 

 

Offered by 

The Washington Center 

in cooperation with 

TBR The College System of TN 

for the benefit of 

community college 

students and faculty 
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Opportunities 
 

Students  
travel & attend exciting 
learning experiences 

 10- to 15-week 
internships 

 2-week seminars 
 
Faculty  
participate as seminar leaders 

 With or without 
students from home 
institution 

 Receive housing and a 
stipend for work efforts 

 
Institutions  
grant academic credit hours 

 Administration and 
faculty determine credit 
awarded 

 
Costs  
program & housing fees 
begin at  $2,300  

 Some programs are 
fully-funded 

 Scholarships are 
available 

 

  
2018-19 Seminars 
 
Inside Washington Seminar 
January 6-19, 2019 
 

Students go behind the scenes 
of the Democratic & 
Republican National 
Conventions, attend exclusive 
events, and work with key 
players and organizations. 
 

National Security Seminar 
May 2019 
 

Students go behind the scenes 
of the Inauguration, engaging 
with media and political 
experts in Washington, D.C. 
 

Total for program &  
housing = $2295 
 

TBR Scholarships Available  
 

Apply today! 
 

. 

  

 

Scholarship 
Application Process 
Your campus liaison will coordinate 

the student application process. The 

campus liaison will recommend 

students for funding provided to the 

Tennessee Board of Regents. Once a 

campus liaison has coordinated and 

approved a student for participation in 

the Washington Center Seminar 

program, the liaison must send an 

email with the name of the student and 

summary of their interests and 

qualifications to Dr. Heidi Leming, 

Vice Chancellor for Student Success. 

Dr. Leming will then determine which 

students receive scholarships. 

Scholarship funds are available on a 

first-come, first-served basis. All 

requests should be received by the 

posted deadlines. The TBR System 

Staff will make final determinations on 

which students will receive funding. 

 


